Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Pei H. Chan	08/25/2004
Labros Spiridon Petropoulos	09/23/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	General Electric Company
Street Address:	1 River Road
City:	Schenectady
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	12345

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	60523774
Application Number:	10828157

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (314)552-4806

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

314-621-5070 Phone:

Email: mrobinson@armstrongteasdale.com

Correspondent Name: Evan R. Sotiriou

Armstrong Teasdale LLP Address Line 1: Address Line 2: One Metropolitan Suite 2600 Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63102

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Evan Reno Sotiriou

Total Attachments: 3

source=s1393636#page1.tif source=s1393636#page2.tif source=s1393636#page3.tif

500009416

PATENT

REEL: 015250 FRAME: 0588

ASSIGNMENT

Attorney Docket No.

148519

In accordance with obligations entered into pursuant to an Employee Innovation and Proprietary Information Agreement or other agreement and/or for other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, we, PEI H. CHAN, of 235 Beaumont Trail, Aurora, OH 44202, and LABROS SPIRIDON PETROPOULOS, of 11630 Colchester Rd., Burton, OH 44021, hereby sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, having an address at 1 River Road, Schenectady, New York 12345, USA, (hereinafter referred to as "Company"), its successors and assigns, our entire respective rights, titles and interests in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by us and described in the United States Provisional Patent Application filed on November 19, 2003, having Serial Number 60/523,774, as described in the application for United States Patent currently entitled RF ARRAY COIL SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR MAGNETIC RESONANCE IMAGING, Docket Number 148519, filed on April 20, 2004, having Serial Number 10/828,157, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries.

ASSIGNMENT

Attomey Docket No.

	148519
Signed at town of Aurora	, State of Ohio
this 25 day of August 200	
0	PEI H. CHAN
Witnessed by:	STATE OF Stage ss.
Witness Signature and Date	This 25 day of August, 2004, before me personally came the above-named PEI H. CHAN, to
Printed Name of Witness	me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the
Witness Signature and Date	purposes therein set forth. A Day Notary Public
Printed Name of Witness	
	My Commission Expires: KAREN A. DAUS Notary Public, State of Other Portage County My Commission Expires 9-25
Signed at town of	
this, 200	4.
	LABROS SPIRIDON PETROPOULOS
Witnessed by:	STATE OF) ss.
Witness Signature and Date	COUNTY OF) This day of, 2004, before
Printed Name of Witness	me personally came the above-named LABROS
Printed Name of Witness	SPIRIDON PETROPOULOS, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed
Witness Signature and Date	the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.
Printed Name of Witness	Notary Public
	My Commission Expires:
	(Seal)

ASSIGNMENT

Attorney Docket No.

148519

Witnessed by: Witness Signature and Date Notary Publication Signed at town of Auroro Signed at town of Sephendary 2004. Witness Signature and Date Witness Signature		
Witness Signature and Date Witness Signature and Date This	Signed at town of	, State of,
Vitness Signature and Date Vitness Signature and Date This	his day of	2004
STATE OF	iisday of	
/itness Signature and Date This		
STATE OF		
Vitness Signature and Date This		PEI H. CHAN
Vitness Signature and Date This		OFF A TRIC CAP
Vitness Signature and Date This	/itnessed by:	
Thisday of, 2004, be me personally came the above-named PEI H. CHAI me personally known as the individual who execute the same of his own free will for purposes therein set forth. Signed at town of		
me personally known as the individual who executed the same of his own free will for purposes therein set forth. Notary Publication of Witness Signed at town of Aurora Signed at town of September 23 day of September 2004. Witness Signature and Date Signed at town of Aurora Signed at town of September 2004. LABROS SPIRIDON PETROPOULOS STATE OF Ohio September 2004. This 23 day of September 2004. Witness Signature and Date On Hour Spirited Name of Witness This Signature and Date September 2004. This Signature and Date Spirited Name of Witness Witness Signature and Date Spirited Name of Witness Spiri	Vitness Signature and Date	
rinted Name of Witness Witness Signature and Date Signed at town of Aurora Notary Publication Signature and Date Signed at town of September 2004. Signed at town of September 2004. Witness Signature and Date Signed at town of September 2004. Witness Signature and Date Witn		This day of, 2004, before
the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to that he executed the same of his own free will for purposes therein set forth. Notary Publication Signature and Date Signed at town of Aurora State of OH O Aurora State of OH O LABROS SPIRIDON PETROPOULOS Vitness Signature and Date COUNTY OF OVER 1000 SS. This 23 day of September 1000 SS. COUNTY OF OVER 1000 SS. COUNTY OF OVER 1000 SS. This 24 day of September 1000 SS. COUNTY OF OVER 1000 SS. This 25 day of September 1000 SS. COUNTY OF OVER 1000 SS. COUNTY	rinted Name of Witness	
that he executed the same of his own free will for purposes therein set forth. Notary Publication Signed at town of Auroro (Seal) Signed at town of Auroro (Seal) Signed at town of September (2004). LABROS SPIRIDON PETROPOULOS STATE OF Ohio (Seal) Witness Signature and Date (Seal) STATE OF Ohio (Seal)	inica name of without	the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me
Notary Public Name of Witness Signed at town of Aurora		that he executed the same of his own free will for the
Notary Public Name of Witness Signed at town of Aurora State of OH 10 LABROS SPIRIDON PETROPOULOS Vitness Signature and Date Out Hour State of Ohio COUNTY OF TO HOLO This 23 day of Seven and Date This 23 day of Seven and Date Out Hour State of Ohio COUNTY OF TO HOLO This 23 day of Seven and LABI SPIRIDON PETROPOULOS, to me personally kn as the individual who executed the foregassignment, who acknowledged to me that he exect the same of his own free will for the purposes the set forth. Notary Public, State of Ohio KAREN A. DAUS KAREN A. DAUS KAREN A. DAUS KAREN A. DAUS	Vitness Signature and Date	purposes therein set forth.
Signed at town of Aurora , State of Sta	Vitros Signature and Date	
Signed at town of Aurora , State of Sta		Notary Public
Signed at town of Aurora State of OHIO his 23 day of Septemany, 2004. LABROS SPIRIDON PETROPOULOS Vitness Signature and Date County of Torrage) ss. County of Torrage) ss. County of Torrage) ss. This 23 day of Septemany same the above-named LABI SPIRIDON PETROPOULOS, to me personally came the above-named LABI SPIRIDON PETROPOULOS, to me personally kn as the individual who executed the foregative same of his own free will for the purposes the set forth This 3 day of Septemany services the same of his own free will for the purposes the set forth Notary Public, State of Child Septemany services and Date Septemany services are services as the individual who executed the foregative services are services as the individual who executed the foregative services are services as the individual who executed the foregative services are services as the individual who executed the foregative services are services as the individual who executed the foregative services are services as the individual who executed the foregative services are services as the individual who executed the foregative services are services as the individual who executed the foregative services are services. This 23 day of Septemany services are services as the individual who executed the foregative services are services as the individual who executed the foregative services are services as the individual who executed the foregative services are services as the individual who executed the foregative services are services as the individual who executed the foregative services are services as the individual who executed the foregative services are services as the individual who executed the foregative services are services as the individual who executed the foregative services are services as the individual who executed the services are services as the individual who executed the services are services as the individual who executed the services are services as the individual who executed the services are services as the individual who executed th	rinted Name of Witness	
Signed at town of Aurora, State of OHIO his 23 day of September, 2004. LABROS SPIRIDON PETROPOULOS Vitness Signature and Date Country of Torrage ss. Country of Torrage ss. This 23 day of September ss. Country of Torrage ss. This 23 day of September ss. This 25 day of me personally came the above-named LABI SPIRIDON PETROPOULOS, to me personally kn as the individual who executed the foregassignment, who acknowledged to me that he execute asme of his own free will for the purposes the set fouth This 26 day of September shows a strength of the purposes the set fouth Notary Public State of Miles State of September shows a strength of the purposes the set fouth Notary Public State of Miles State of September shows a strength of the purposes the set fouth Notary Public State of September shows a strength of the purposes the set fouth Notary Public State of September shows a strength of the purposes the set fouth Notary Public State of September shows a strength of the purposes the set fouth Notary Public State of September shows a strength of the purposes the set fouth Notary Public State of September shows a strength of the purposes the set fouth shows a strength of the purposes the set fouth shows a strength of the purposes the set fouth shows a strength of the purpose shows a	eng talah sa	My Commission Expires:
Signed at town of Aurora, State of OHIO his 23 day of Septembers, 2004. LABROS SPIRIDON PETROPOULOS Vitness Signature and Date Country of Torrage ss. Country of Torrage ss. This 23 day of September ss. Country of Torrage ss. This 23 day of September ss. This 25 day of me personally came the above-named LABI SPIRIDON PETROPOULOS, to me personally kn as the individual who executed the foregassignment, who acknowledged to me that he execute asme of his own free will for the purposes the set fouth. Solution of Witness Notary Public State of OHIO LABROS SPIRIDON PETROPOULOS This 23 day of September shows a street individual who executed the foregassignment, who acknowledged to me that he execute same of his own free will for the purposes the set fouth. Notary Public State of OHIO KAREN A. DAUS Notary Public State of OHIO LABROS SPIRIDON PETROPOULOS.		(Seal)
LABROS SPIRIDON PETROPOULOS Vitnessed by: Vitness Signature and Date Vitness Signature and Date This 23 day of September Section of Witness Vitness Signature and Date Vitness Signature and Dat		
LABROS SPIRIDON PETROPOULOS Vitnessed by: Vitness Signature and Date Vitness Signature and Date This 23 day of September Section of Witness Vitness Signature and Date Vitness Signature and Dat		
LABROS SPIRIDON PETROPOULOS Vitnessed by: Vitness Signature and Date Out H. Charles This 23 day of September of Witness This 23 day of September of Witness SPIRIDON PETROPOULOS, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregonesis assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes the set forth. Notary Public, State of		
LABROS SPIRIDON PETROPOULOS Vitnessed by: Vitness Signature and Date Out of Country o		
Vitnessed by: Vitness Signature and Date Vitness Signature and Date Vitness Signature of Witness Vitness Signature and Date Vitness Signa	Signed at town of Au	rora State of OHIO
Vitnessed by: Vitness Signature and Date Vitness Signature and Date Vitness Signature of Witness Vitness Signature and Date Vitness Signa	his 23 day of Sextraulor	18 2004 —
Vitness Signature and Date Out Hold Signature and Date Out Hold Signature and Date This 2 day of September 2004, be me personally came the above-named LABI SPIRIDON PETROPOULOS, to me personally kn as the individual who executed the foregrassignment, who acknowledged to me that he exect the same of his own free will for the purposes the set forth Vitness Signature and Date Vitness Signa	ins <u>22 day</u> of <u>2 07 1000 5</u>	
Witness Signature and Date Country of Jorhage Ss. This 2 day of		(15 - 7)
Witness Signature and Date Country of Jorhage Ss. This 2 day of		LAPROGENIUM NETTO PONT OF
Vitness Signature and Date This 23 day of		LABROS SPIRIDON PETROPO GLOS
Vitness Signature and Date This 23 day of	Vitnaced by	STATE OF Chia
This 2 day of	vitnessed by:	Parlage) SS
This 2 day of	V Avair	COUNTY OF TOPTAGE
me personally came the above-named LABI SPIRIDON PETROPOULOS, to me personally kn as the individual who executed the foreg assignment, who acknowledged to me that he execute the same of his own free will for the purposes the set forth ninted Name of Witness Notary Public, State of	Vitness Signature and Date	
SPIRIDON PETROPOULOS, to me personally kn as the individual who executed the foregrassignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed same of his own free will for the purposes the set forth. Notary Public, State of	Pei H. Chan	
as the individual who executed the foregoness assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes the set forth. Notary Public, State of Notary Public	rinted Name of Witness	SPIRIDON PETROPOULOS, to me personally known
the same of his own free will for the purposes the set forth. Alendak		as the individual who executed the foregoing
Vintess Signature and Date Set forth Set forth Notary Public State of Notary Public State of	Coler to Katal	assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed
rinted Name of Witness Notary Public State of Notary Public, State of	Vitaess Signature and Date	
Notary Public Name of Witness Notary Public Notary Public State of		
My Continues on Expires: KAREN A. DAUS Notary Public, State of		
Notary Public, State of	rinted Name of Witness	Notary Public
Notary Public, State of		And Conflation Hymnes
(Seal) Portage County		
		(Seal) Seal Partage County
My Commission Expires 9		My Commission Expires 9426491